GMR Infrastructure Limited

GMR

Registered Office:
No. 25/1, Skip House
Museum Road
Bangalore 560 025
CIN L45203KA1996PLC034805
T +91 80 40534000
F +91 80 22279353
W www.gmrgroup.in

February 15, 2016

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Conference call with Investors/Analysts by GMR Infrastructure Limited

GMR Infrastructure Ltd. will be participating on 16th February, 2016 in an Investor Conference being organized by Antique Broking at Grant Hyatt, Santacruz, Mumbai to meet investors / analysts.

truct

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for GMR Infrastructure Limited

A. S. Cherukupalli

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer